
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTE 

January 10, 2024 JAN O 8 2
024 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE scorrscH~ 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION 

A. Name of Committee: Tri-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas COPE 

Address: 7540 Leavenworth Road 

City and Zip Code: Kansas City, KS 66109 

This is a ( check one): __ Party Committee ti' Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 

9078.05 

6278.30 

15356.35 

4244.69 

11111.66 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false ~ocument is a class A misdemeanor." 

~~({~ 1-4-24 

Date 

GEC Form 2023 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Tri-County Labr Council COPE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Cb.eek Loan E funds 

Other 

Boilermakers 83 Union 

12/31/21 5910 E 86th v' KCMO 64138 

CWA 6327 Union 
12/31/21 6320 Manchester v' KCMO 64133 

IAFF 64 Union 
12/31/21 7540 Leavenworth Rd al 

KCKS 66109 

IBEW53 Union 
12/31/21 1100 E Admiral Blvd v' 

KCMO 64106 

IBEW 124 Union 
12/31/21 301 E 103rd St Terr ti 

KCMO 64114 

Laborers 1290 Union 

12/31/21 2600 Merriam Ln v' 
KCKS 66106 

KOSE Union 
12/31/21 1300 SW Topeka Blvd al 

Topeka, KS 66612 

KAPE Union 
12/31/21 1300 SW Topeka Blvd 

Topeka, KS 66612 
II 

Pipefitters 533 Union 
12/31/21 8600 Hillcrest Rd al 

KCMO 64138 

Sprinklerfitters Union 
12/31/21 8510 Hillcrest ti 

KCMO 64138 

Seafarers Union 

12/31/21 5734 Broadway Blvd 
KCMO 64118 

al 

I:,: .- -i.)( ·:;; -:~ .- , • ·i,tJ{'' ):.:_(?· •··:('~~~{ i':'}\\\f;:::;?t·· ·;.:_;. • <· i~{(.() ··;;; 
._ :\ -. t-:-: ~ ~- ~- tt~1;~~g~·'.1:;ttirJ.. ,;,)G. . . . ·:::,, . . \}t;) ,. ·,:: '·,\i 

:c: /:,:r.'-'.v·::::\~··,; ·1:J·:. _._ .. , ':'._c; 

. . ' . .>' ,. }!~ffti{;;; .·.:,.:•,.-: .,:.c:,·••;/.J.' 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$761.75 

$600.00 

$1,476.00 

$424.00 

$94.85 

$363.60 

$120.00 

$60.00 

$3,900.20 

Page--4-ofj_ 



Tri-County Labor Council COPE 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Check Loen E funds 

Receipt Other 

United Steel Workers 13 Union 
12/31/21 624 Cottage St v' $312.00 

Independence, MO 64050 

SMART Union 

12/31/21 PO Box 300378 
KCMO 64130 

II $300.00 

Roofers 20 Union 

12/31/21 6321 Blue Ridge Blvd II $181.20 
Raytown, MO 64133 

UAW CAP Union 

12/31/21 701 Kindelberger Rd v' $1,290.00 
KCKS 66115 

Operating Engineers 101 Union 

12/31/23 6601 Winchester Ave, #280 v' $184,50 
KC, MO 64133 

IBEW304 Union 

12/31/23 3906 NW 16th St v' $110.40 
Topeka, Ks 66618 

:),': ':, _;:,.\:"' ,. 
t'\:'· _ ....... '? 

<
.;{{·. '. ,· . ·.•. :;:::· $2,378.10 '_-/, :''• 

'>:· •. ,,_.·','. • .. •· ' . i 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

Page j_ of_j_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Tri- County Labor Council COPE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

Gov Ethics Commission 

06/30/23 

Christian Ramirez 

07/15/23 

Security Bank KS 

12/31/23 PO Box 171297 
KCKS 66117 

Almar Printing 
10/11/23 

Laborer's 1290 

08/29/23 2600 Merriam Lane 
Kc, KS 

Judy Gifford 

08/29/23 7450 Leavenworth Rd 
KC, KS 66109 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of 5300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Dues 

donation 

bank Charges 

Education Brochure 

Lunch expense screening meeting 

Office supplies and copies 

Amount 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$33.00 

$2,722.34 

$301.08 

$438.27 

$4,244.69 
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