	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE	CEN
	January 10, 2024 JAN	CEIVED 0 8 2024
	FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	SCHWAB BY OF STATE
A.	Name of Committee: Trl-County Labor Council of Eastern Kansas COPE	
	Address: 7540 Leavenworth Road	
	City and Zip Code: Kansas City, KS 66109	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	rt
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023)	9078.05
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 	6278.30
C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 	6278.30 15356.35
С.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 	6278.30 15356.35 4244.69
C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	6278.30 15356.35 4244.69
C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 	9078.05 6278.30 15356.35 4244.69 11111.66
C.	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	6278.30 15356.35 4244.69
	 Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	6278.30 15356.35 4244.69 11111.66 examined by me t the intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Tri-County Labr Council COPE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/31/21	Boilermakers 83 5910 E 86th KCMO 64138	Union		~			
12/31/21	CWA 6327 6320 Manchester KCMO 64133	Union		~			
12/31/21	IAFF 64 7540 Leavenworth Rd KCKS 66109	Union		~			\$761.75
12/31/21	IBEW 53 1100 E Admiral Blvd KCMO 64106	Union		~			\$600.00
12/31/21	IBEW 124 301 E 103rd St Terr KCMO 64114	Union		~			\$1,476.00
12/31/21	Laborers 1290 2600 Merriam Ln KCKS 66106	Union		~			\$424.00
12/31/21	KOSE 1300 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	Union		~			
12/31/21	KAPE 1300 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612	Union		~			\$94.85
12/31/21	Pipefitters 533 8600 Hillcrest Rd KCMO 64138	Union		~			\$363.60
12/31/21	Sprinklerfitters 8510 Hillcrest KCMO 64138	Union		~			\$120.00
12/31/21	Seafarers 5734 Broadway Blvd KCMO 64118	Union		~			\$60.00
	I Subtotal This Page			1			\$3,900.20

Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Tri-County Labor Council COPE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/31/21	United Steel Workers 13 624 Cottage St Independence, MO 64050	Union		~			\$312.00
12/31/21	SMART PO Box 300378 KCMO 64130	Union		~			\$300.00
12/31/21	Roofers 20 6321 Blue Ridge Blvd Raytown, MO 64133	Union		~			\$181.20
12/31/21	UAW CAP 701 Kindelberger Rd KCKS 66115	Union		~			\$1,290.00
12/31/23	Operating Engineers 101 6601 Winchester Ave, #280 KC, MO 64133	Union		~			\$184.50
12/31/23	IBEW 304 3906 NW 16th St Topeka, Ks 66618	Union		~			\$110.40
	Šubtotal This Page						\$2,378.10

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Uniternized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	6218.32
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.03

Page <u>3</u> of <u>4</u>

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Tri- County Labor Council COPE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
06/30/23	Gov Ethics Commission	Dues	\$250.00	
07/15/23	Christian Ramirez	donation	\$500.00	
12/31/23	Security Bank KS PO Box 171297 KCKS 66117	bank Charges	\$33.00	
10/11/23	Almar Printing	Education Brochure	\$2,722.34	
08/29/23	Laborer's 1290 2600 Merriam Lane Kc, KS	Lunch expense screening meeting	\$301.08	
08/29/23	Judy Gifford 7450 Leavenworth Rd KC, KS 66109	Office supplies and copies	\$438.27	
	Subtotal This Page		\$4,244.69	

Page 4_ of 4_